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**Fund 601

**Appropriation 601025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025115.000 WATER SALARIES          0.00     30830.81

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3830949 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2016 38309          0.00       1410.20    -235648.50         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3834149 PAYROLL FUND 09/02/2016 38341          0.00       6187.72    -241836.22         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3845649 PAYROLL FUND 09/09/2016 38456          0.00       5581.44    -247417.66         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3851449 PAYROLL FUND 09/16/2016 38514          0.00       5670.36    -253088.02         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3853149 PAYROLL FUND 09/23/2016 38531          0.00       6117.06    -259205.08         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3857949 PAYROLL FUND 09/30/2016 38579          0.00       5864.03    -265069.11         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

0.00 30830.810.00Appropriation # 601025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025115.000 0.00 30830.810.000.00

**Appropriation 601025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025121.000 WATER FICA          0.00      1847.15

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3830949 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2016 38309          0.00         87.45     -15913.89         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3834149 PAYROLL FUND 09/02/2016 38341          0.00        370.76     -16284.65         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3845649 PAYROLL FUND 09/09/2016 38456          0.00        333.18     -16617.83         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3851449 PAYROLL FUND 09/16/2016 38514          0.00        338.68     -16956.51         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3853149 PAYROLL FUND 09/23/2016 38531          0.00        366.38     -17322.89         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3857949 PAYROLL FUND 09/30/2016 38579          0.00        350.70     -17673.59         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 1847.150.00Appropriation # 601025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025121.000 0.00 1847.150.000.00

**Appropriation 601025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025122.000 WATER MEDICARE          0.00       432.10

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3830949 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2016 38309          0.00         20.46      -3722.47         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3834149 PAYROLL FUND 09/02/2016 38341          0.00         86.71      -3809.18         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3845649 PAYROLL FUND 09/09/2016 38456          0.00         77.95      -3887.13         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3851449 PAYROLL FUND 09/16/2016 38514          0.00         79.22      -3966.35         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3853149 PAYROLL FUND 09/23/2016 38531          0.00         85.71      -4052.06         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3857949 PAYROLL FUND 09/30/2016 38579          0.00         82.05      -4134.11         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 432.100.00Appropriation # 601025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025122.000 0.00 432.100.000.00

**Appropriation 601025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025123.000 WATER INPRS          0.00      4177.66

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /38347166 INPRS CIVIL 09/02/2016 38347          0.00        878.67     -37363.98         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /38462166 INPRS CIVIL 09/09/2016 38462          0.00        792.54     -38156.52         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /38520166 INPRS CIVIL 09/16/2016 38520          0.00        805.16     -38961.68         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /38537166 INPRS CIVIL 09/23/2016 38537          0.00        685.11     -39646.79         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /38542166 INPRS CIVIL 09/23/2016 38542          0.00        183.51     -39830.30         0.00A INPRS          0.00

  /  /38585166 INPRS CIVIL 09/30/2016 38585          0.00        832.67     -40662.97         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

0.00 4177.660.00Appropriation # 601025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025123.000 0.00 4177.660.000.00

**Appropriation 601025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025124.000 WATER GROUP HEALTH          0.00      3629.99

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/14/201638357528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

09/01/2016 38357          0.00       3629.99     -31886.64         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00195606516

0.00 3629.990.00Appropriation # 601025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025124.000 0.00 3629.990.000.00

**Appropriation 601025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025128.000 WATER GROUP DENTAL          0.00       285.09

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/06/201628966483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

09/20/2016 38555          0.00        285.09      -3141.20         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00TM05712390

0.00 285.090.00Appropriation # 601025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025128.000 0.00 285.090.000.00

**Appropriation 601025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025129.000 WATER GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       162.12

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/23/201628922162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

09/01/2016 38323          0.00        162.12      -1561.03         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00F007360

0.00 162.120.00Appropriation # 601025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025129.000 0.00 162.120.000.00

**Appropriation 601025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS          0.00       502.08

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/24/2016289441 G&K SERVICES 09/06/2016 38436          0.00        205.52      -3822.50         0.00A MUNICIPAL WORKS          0.001137431824

08/31/2016289441 G&K SERVICES 09/06/2016 38436          0.00        121.52      -3944.02         0.00A MUNICIPAL WORKS          0.001137434842

08/10/2016289441 G&K SERVICES 09/06/2016 38436          0.00         37.52      -3981.54         0.00A MUNICIPAL WORKS          0.001137425843

08/17/2016289441 G&K SERVICES 09/06/2016 38436          0.00         37.52      -4019.06         0.00A MUNICIPAL WORKS          0.001137428844

07/06/201628961677 WESTERN KY SHOES

CORP #2

09/06/2016 38453          0.00        100.00      -4119.06         0.00A WORK BOOTS DAVID          0.0020332 IN

0.00 502.080.00Appropriation # 601025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025131.000 0.00 502.080.000.00

**Appropriation 601025140.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025140.000 WATER HRA REIMBURSEMENTS          0.00       148.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/15/20162893917 BMS  LLC 09/06/2016 38431          0.00        148.50      -7924.77         0.00A MONTHLY FEE WATER          0.0080999

0.00 148.500.00Appropriation # 601025140.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025140.000 0.00 148.500.000.00

**Appropriation 601025213.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025213.000 WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES          0.00      1236.25

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/25/201628935315 B&B SIGNS 09/06/2016 38427          0.00         30.00      -5276.59         0.00A HANDICAP PARKING          0.0020160825

08/10/201628958348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/06/2016 38450          0.00         30.30      -5306.89         0.00A BATTERIES          0.00319431

08/16/201628958348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/06/2016 38450          0.00         27.00      -5333.89         0.00A WATER PAPER          0.00319461

08/17/201628958348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/06/2016 38450          0.00        100.30      -5434.19         0.00A BATTERIES, FILES, PENS          0.00319346

08/22/201628958348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/06/2016 38450          0.00         30.49      -5464.68         0.00A MULTIFOLD TOWELS          0.00319489

08/22/201628958348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/06/2016 38450          0.00          8.85      -5473.53         0.00A CALCULATOR RIBBONS          0.00319485

08/09/201628958348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/06/2016 38450          0.00         37.99      -5511.52         0.00A PRINTER CARTRIDGE          0.00319437

08/09/201628958348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/06/2016 38450          0.00         26.24      -5537.76         0.00A ADDING MACHINE ROLLS          0.00319433

08/09/201638589385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 09/28/2016 38589          0.00        941.41      -6479.17         0.00A STORAGE RACKS          0.007969902831

SAM'S

09/30/201638824690 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG WATER

09/30/2016 38824          0.00          3.67      -6482.84         0.00A BILLING OFFICE ERROR          0.00SEPT

0.00 1236.250.00Appropriation # 601025213.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025213.000 0.00 1236.250.000.00

**Appropriation 601025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025225.000 WATER GASOLINE          0.00      1858.87

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

06/15/201628927559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/01/2016 38335          0.00        356.79      -2753.66         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00195399

07/12/201628927559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/01/2016 38335          0.00        497.72      -3251.38         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00195664

08/10/201628927559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/01/2016 38335          0.00        673.55      -3924.93         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00195928

09/07/201628974559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/28/2016 38596          0.00        330.81      -4255.74         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00196200

0.00 1858.870.00Appropriation # 601025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025225.000 0.00 1858.870.000.00

**Appropriation 601025300.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025300.000 WATER SALES TAX          0.00     13117.61

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/07/201638369450 INDIANA DEPT OF

REVENUE

09/06/2016 38369          0.00      13117.61    -107864.05         0.00A AUGUST WATER SALES          0.0016Z001763203

0

0.00 13117.610.00Appropriation # 601025300.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025300.000 0.00 13117.610.000.00

**Appropriation 601025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025313.000 WATER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          0.00       341.02

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/16/20162895182 M&M OFFICE

PRODUCTS

09/06/2016 38443          0.00        341.02       -926.57         0.00A QUARTERLY METER          0.0037573

0.00 341.020.00Appropriation # 601025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025313.000 0.00 341.020.000.00

**Appropriation 601025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING SERVICES          0.00      1473.40

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/31/20162894025 BOYCE FORMS

SYSTEMS

09/06/2016 38432          0.00         56.70     -12958.22         0.00A WATER PAYROLL          0.000468844-IN

07/11/201628941664 EAGON AND

ASSOCIATES INC

09/06/2016 38433          0.00       1251.70     -14209.92         0.00A CONSULTING SERVICE          0.00878A-6201630

08/12/201628957549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 09/06/2016 38449          0.00         21.00     -14230.92         0.00A DNS BUNDLE          0.0038265

08/12/201628957549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 09/06/2016 38449          0.00        144.00     -14374.92         0.00A REMOTE BACK UP          0.0038307

0.00 1473.400.00Appropriation # 601025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025314.000 0.00 1473.400.000.00

**Appropriation 601025319.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025319.000 WATER DEP REF INACTIVE ACCTS          0.00       250.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/02/20162892999999 JEANNE SCHETTLER 09/06/2016 38421          0.00        100.00       -830.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00104554

09/02/20162893099999 MARY BETH COFFMAN 09/06/2016 38422          0.00        100.00       -930.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00112115

09/02/20162893199999 DEAN & KELLY

GETTELFINGER

09/06/2016 38423          0.00         50.00       -980.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00104650

0.00 250.000.00Appropriation # 601025319.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025319.000 0.00 250.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025321.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE          0.00      2374.89

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/22/201628933632 WATER PETTY CASH 09/06/2016 38425          0.00         47.00     -10237.11         0.00A STAMPS  POST OFFICE          0.0020160722

08/09/201628933632 WATER PETTY CASH 09/06/2016 38425          0.00        157.53     -10394.64         0.00A AUGUST DELINQUENT          0.0020160809

07/08/201628933632 WATER PETTY CASH 09/06/2016 38425          0.00        188.59     -10583.23         0.00A JULY DELINQUENT          0.0020160708

06/16/201628933632 WATER PETTY CASH 09/06/2016 38425          0.00          3.40     -10586.63         0.00A WATER SAMPLES          0.0020160616

06/09/201628933632 WATER PETTY CASH 09/06/2016 38425          0.00        161.72     -10748.35         0.00A JUNE DELINQUENT          0.0020160609

09/30/201628977206 U S POST OFFICE 09/30/2016 38618          0.00       1816.65     -12565.00         0.00A SEPTEMBER UTILITY          0.0020160930

0.00 2374.890.00Appropriation # 601025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025321.000 0.00 2374.890.000.00

**Appropriation 601025322.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025322.000 WATER CREDIT ON ACCT          0.00        96.55

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/02/20162893299999 STEVE RAY PURSER 09/06/2016 38424          0.00         96.55       -164.52         0.00A CREDIT ON ACCT          0.00119604

0.00 96.550.00Appropriation # 601025322.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025322.000 0.00 96.550.000.00

**Appropriation 601025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025323.000 WATER PHONES/INTERNET          0.00      1256.32

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00



HISTORY_BY_APPR.FRX

Date: 10/26/2016 02:32:10 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Appropriation Detail History

Page : 7

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/30/201628925252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/01/2016 38333          0.00        243.82      -9620.25         0.00A PUBLIC WORKS CELL          0.009770092551

09/01/201628949676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/06/2016 38441          0.00        112.00      -9732.25         0.00A SPAM FILTERING v         0.00TOWN 9A16

07/05/201628949676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/06/2016 38441          0.00        162.92      -9895.17         0.00A MIGRATE TO OFFICE 365 v         0.00TOWN7B16

07/01/201628949676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/06/2016 38441          0.00         37.33      -9932.50         0.00A SPAM FILTERING v         0.00TOS7A16

  /  /28949676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/06/2016 38441          0.00       -112.00      -9820.50         0.00A SPAM FILTERING v         0.00

  /  /28949676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/06/2016 38441          0.00       -162.92      -9657.58         0.00A MIGRATE TO OFFICE 365 v         0.00

  /  /28949676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/06/2016 38441          0.00        -37.33      -9620.25         0.00A SPAM FILTERING v         0.00

09/01/20162896280 KRAMER CONSULTING 09/07/2016 38469          0.00        112.00      -9732.25         0.00A SPAM FILTERING          0.00TOWN9A16

07/05/20162896280 KRAMER CONSULTING 09/07/2016 38469          0.00        162.92      -9895.17         0.00A MIGRATE EMAIL TO          0.00TOWN7B16

07/01/20162896280 KRAMER CONSULTING 09/07/2016 38469          0.00         37.33      -9932.50         0.00A SPAM FILTERING          0.00TOS7A16

08/25/201628964252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/07/2016 38471          0.00         21.57      -9954.07         0.00A OVERVIEW OF LINES          0.009770971749

08/07/20162896551 AT&T 09/12/2016 38510          0.00        261.12     -10215.19         0.00A JULY WATER PORTION          0.00812246703008

07/07/20162896551 AT&T 09/12/2016 38510          0.00        277.12     -10492.31         0.00A JUNE WATER PORTION          0.00812246703008

  /  /2891551 AT&T 09/19/2016 38293          0.00       -261.12     -10231.19         0.00A JULY WATER PORTION v         0.00

  /  /2891551 AT&T 09/19/2016 38293          0.00       -277.12      -9954.07         0.00A JUNE WATER v         0.00

09/07/20162896751 AT&T 09/26/2016 38571          0.00        277.14     -10231.21         0.00A WATER PROTION          0.00812246709009

09/15/201628968274 TIME WARNER CABLE 09/26/2016 38572          0.00        125.80     -10357.01         0.00A WATER PLANT INTERNET          0.00103003-918002

001

09/10/201628976252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/28/2016 38598          0.00        275.74     -10632.75         0.00A WATER PORTION OF          0.009771745906

0.00 1256.320.00Appropriation # 601025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025323.000 0.00 1256.320.000.00

**Appropriation 601025333.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025333.000 WATER MAT/SUPP          0.00     11249.37

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/31/201628934323 AIRGAS USA 09/06/2016 38426          0.00          8.99     -36083.58         0.00A RENT CYL IN LARGE          0.009937934081

07/11/201628937243 BIG G SUPPLY 09/06/2016 38429          0.00        724.70     -36808.28         0.00A METER PIT/LID          0.00159451

07/08/20162893845 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 09/06/2016 38430          0.00        151.05     -36959.33         0.00A TRIMMER RACK          0.0035767218

08/06/201628950407 LEHIGH HANSON 09/06/2016 38442          0.00        496.15     -37455.48         0.00A ROCK FOR WATER DEPT          0.003341904

08/29/201628953588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/06/2016 38445          0.00         66.31     -37521.79         0.00A NUTS BOLTS SCREWS          0.00170713

08/29/201628953588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/06/2016 38445          0.00          5.49     -37527.28         0.00A WD 40          0.00170773

08/01/201628953588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/06/2016 38445          0.00         10.80     -37538.08         0.00A NUTS BOLTS SCREWS\          0.00168405

08/01/201628953588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/06/2016 38445          0.00         28.79     -37566.87         0.00A NUTS BOLTS SCREWS          0.00168425
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

06/28/201628953588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/06/2016 38445          0.00         91.53     -37658.40         0.00A QUICKRETE RAKE SHOVEL          0.00165536

07/07/201628953588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/06/2016 38445          0.00          3.69     -37662.09         0.00A 100 CT NAT 8 40LB          0.00166289

07/22/201628953588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/06/2016 38445          0.00         13.49     -37675.58         0.00A PVC PIPE          0.00167675

08/15/201628953588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/06/2016 38445          0.00         65.78     -37741.36         0.00A NUTS, BOLTS, SCREWS,          0.00139495

05/15/201628953588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/06/2016 38445          0.00         32.89     -37774.25         0.00A NUTS, BOLTS, SCREWS,          0.00169495

07/27/201628954331 PREISER SCIENTIFIC 09/06/2016 38446          0.00        193.88     -37968.13         0.00A LATEX GLOVES          0.00460324-1

08/19/201628956653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

09/06/2016 38448          0.00        451.40     -38419.53         0.00A VALVE PERMA GRIP          0.005130906

07/13/201628956653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

09/06/2016 38448          0.00       1245.29     -39664.82         0.00A METER FRAME, LIDS, PVC          0.005111695

08/04/201628956653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

09/06/2016 38448          0.00        175.20     -39840.02         0.00A METER PIT COVER          0.005123299

08/08/201628956653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

09/06/2016 38448          0.00        127.26     -39967.28         0.00A HOSE ADAPTOR, BRASS          0.005124621

08/03/201628956653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

09/06/2016 38448          0.00        215.78     -40183.06         0.00A MEGALUG RET GLAND          0.005122217

08/29/201628956653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

09/06/2016 38448          0.00        456.63     -40639.69         0.00A BRASS NIPPLE, METER          0.005135253

08/29/201628956653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

09/06/2016 38448          0.00         53.20     -40692.89         0.00A METER PIT RISERS          0.005132985

07/29/201628956653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

09/06/2016 38448          0.00         98.16     -40791.05         0.00A BLUE SPRAY PAINT AND          0.005120002

08/17/201628959222 WALLER'S METER INC 09/06/2016 38451          0.00        347.48     -41138.53         0.00A PVC IRON SAD W2          0.00142837

08/03/201628959222 WALLER'S METER INC 09/06/2016 38451          0.00       4285.35     -45423.88         0.00A HYMAX DRESSER          0.00142650

08/04/201628959222 WALLER'S METER INC 09/06/2016 38451          0.00        397.28     -45821.16         0.00A CLAMPS, MINIPROSHOVEL,          0.00142675

08/08/201628959222 WALLER'S METER INC 09/06/2016 38451          0.00       1485.18     -47306.34         0.00A GATE VALVE DRESSERS          0.00142720

07/11/201638504385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 09/07/2016 38504          0.00         17.62     -47323.96         0.00A GATORADE          0.00JAYC

0.00 11249.370.00Appropriation # 601025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025333.000 0.00 11249.370.000.00

**Appropriation 601025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025344.000 WATER MISC REPAIRS          0.00     11797.64

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/24/201628945301 JACOBI SALES 09/06/2016 38437          0.00        520.14     -31327.36         0.00A CLUTCH SEAL OIL          0.00HS33648

07/01/201628955264 RCC 09/06/2016 38447          0.00      11277.50     -42604.86         0.00A WORK ON BOOSTER          0.005647

0.00 11797.640.00Appropriation # 601025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025344.000 0.00 11797.640.000.00

**Appropriation 601025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025353.000 WATER MISC CHARGES          0.00      1440.40

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/31/201628942401 EARTH FIRST 09/06/2016 38434          0.00         84.00     -18312.13         0.00A TOP SOIL          0.00110856

07/29/201628946447 IUPPS 09/06/2016 38438          0.00        702.52     -19014.65         0.00A QUARTERLY PER TICKET          0.0059398

08/18/201628952240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

09/06/2016 38444          0.00         40.10     -19054.75         0.00A BATTERY FOR          0.000925-169094

08/19/201628952240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

09/06/2016 38444          0.00         43.15     -19097.90         0.00A WIPER BLADES          0.000925-169217

09/30/201638822690 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG WATER

09/30/2016 38822          0.00        570.63     -19668.53         0.00A SEPT DEBITS NSF          0.00SEPT 2016

09/30/201638824690 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG WATER

09/30/2016 38824          0.00          3.67     -19672.20         0.00A BILLING OFFICE ERROR v         0.00SEPT

  /  /38824690 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG WATER

09/30/2016 38824          0.00         -3.67     -19668.53         0.00A BILLING OFFICE ERROR v         0.00

0.00 1440.400.00Appropriation # 601025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025353.000 0.00 1440.400.000.00

**Appropriation 601025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025354.000 WATER UTILITIES          0.00     21010.80

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/24/20162892434 CLARK COUNTY REMC 09/01/2016 38332          0.00         69.46     -95947.29         0.00A HWY 60 WATER TANK          0.0025123025

08/19/2016289263 DUKE ENERGY 09/01/2016 38334          0.00       7458.93    -103406.22         0.00A BOOSTER STATION          0.0065103615016

08/11/201628928227 ARCOM 09/02/2016 38364          0.00        438.00    -103844.22         0.00A VOICE AND DATE          0.0029163

08/31/201628948676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/06/2016 38440          0.00          3.50    -103847.72         0.00A STORM DRAINAGE WATER          0.000028002

08/31/201628948676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/06/2016 38440          0.00         38.50    -103886.22         0.00A STORM DRAINAGE WATER          0.000028044

09/01/20162896310 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

09/07/2016 38470          0.00         55.65    -103941.87         0.00A 316 E UTICA          0.00101324

09/12/20162896929 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

09/26/2016 38573          0.00         17.72    -103959.59         0.00A WATER BOOSTER          0.0053683774

09/12/2016289703 DUKE ENERGY 09/26/2016 38574          0.00       4843.95    -108803.54         0.00A WATER PLANT          0.0026503832010

09/22/20162897234 CLARK COUNTY REMC 09/28/2016 38593          0.00         68.69    -108872.23         0.00A HWY 60 WATER TANK          0.0025123025
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/20/2016289733 DUKE ENERGY 09/28/2016 38595          0.00       7976.46    -116848.69         0.00A BOOSTER          0.0065103615016

09/13/20162897529 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

09/28/2016 38597          0.00         18.60    -116867.29         0.00A GARAGE          0.005091034-7

09/13/20162897529 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

09/28/2016 38597          0.00         21.34    -116888.63         0.00A 316 E UTICA          0.005423845-01

0.00 21010.800.00Appropriation # 601025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025354.000 0.00 21010.800.000.00

**Appropriation 601025356.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025356.000 WATER CLEAN/SUPP/MAINT          0.00       597.78

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/18/201628943467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 09/06/2016 38435          0.00        180.00      -1426.66         0.00A CLEAN BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160818

08/25/201628943467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 09/06/2016 38435          0.00         80.00      -1506.66         0.00A CLEAN BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160825

08/04/201628943467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 09/06/2016 38435          0.00         80.00      -1586.66         0.00A CLEAN BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160804

08/04/201628943467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 09/06/2016 38435          0.00        180.00      -1766.66         0.00A CLEAN BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160804

08/02/201628958348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/06/2016 38450          0.00         77.78      -1844.44         0.00A TRASH BAGS BILLING          0.00319117

0.00 597.780.00Appropriation # 601025356.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025356.000 0.00 597.780.000.00

**Appropriation 601025360.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025360.000 WATER VEHICLE MAINT          0.00       240.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/02/201628952240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

09/06/2016 38444          0.00         87.86      -2848.05         0.00A GLASS CLEANER WHEEL          0.000925-167237

08/02/201628952240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

09/06/2016 38444          0.00        144.15      -2992.20         0.00A STARTER, SILICONE, OIL          0.000925-167267

08/01/201628952240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

09/06/2016 38444          0.00          7.99      -3000.19         0.00A PLASTIC WELD BACKHOE          0.000925-167145

0.00 240.000.00Appropriation # 601025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025360.000 0.00 240.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025372.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025372.000 WATER EQUIP RENTALS          0.00       760.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/01/201628947301 JACOBI SALES 09/06/2016 38439          0.00        760.00      -1065.85         0.00A BB72 BUSHOG RENTAL          0.00HW8406

0.00 760.000.00Appropriation # 601025372.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025372.000 0.00 760.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025373.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025373.000 WATER SAMPLING          0.00       620.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/31/201628936512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

09/06/2016 38428          0.00        620.00      -3992.00         0.00A WATER SAMPLES          0.0000005382

0.00 620.000.00Appropriation # 601025373.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025373.000 0.00 620.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025380.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025380.000 WATER RE-IMBURSEMENTS          0.00        68.34

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/29/201628933632 WATER PETTY CASH 09/06/2016 38425          0.00         34.17        -34.17         0.00A DSL LICENSE MATT          0.0063479690

06/29/201628933632 WATER PETTY CASH 09/06/2016 38425          0.00         34.17        -68.34         0.00A WT3 LICENSES MATT          0.0063480404

0.00 68.340.00Appropriation # 601025380.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025380.000 0.00 68.340.000.00

**Appropriation 601025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025397.000 WATER CHEMICALS          0.00      7163.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/23/201628960124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

09/06/2016 38452          0.00        899.00     -38257.27         0.00A LBS CHLORINE GAS          0.0039620

08/12/201628960124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

09/06/2016 38452          0.00       3965.50     -42222.77         0.00A LBS CHLORINE GAS          0.0039529

07/26/201628960124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

09/06/2016 38452          0.00       2299.00     -44521.77         0.00A CHLORINE          0.0039395

0.00 7163.500.00Appropriation # 601025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025397.000 0.00 7163.500.000.00

**Appropriation 601025398.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025398.000 WATER HYDRANT FEES          0.00        13.62

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/201628971168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

09/26/2016 38575          0.00         13.62       -122.58         0.00A GILOLA HYDRANT          0.00106418

0.00 13.620.00Appropriation # 601025398.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025398.000 0.00 13.620.000.00

**Appropriation 601025499.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025499.000 WATER MAINT AGREEMENTS          0.00       106.48

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/11/20162895182 M&M OFFICE

PRODUCTS

09/06/2016 38443          0.00        106.48       -352.98         0.00A QUARTERLY MAIN FS-4100          0.0037254

0.00 106.480.00Appropriation # 601025499.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025499.000 0.00 106.480.000.00

**Appropriation 601025542.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025542.000 WATER PURCHASED WATER          0.00      3153.47

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/22/201628923329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 09/01/2016 38331          0.00       3153.47     -20007.56         0.00A HAWTHORN GLEN WATER          0.0021800 00

0.00 3153.470.00Appropriation # 601025542.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025542.000 0.00 3153.470.000.00

SubTotal Fund 601 0.00 122241.810.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 122241.810.000.00


